Madeline McQueen

Agents Details

Agency: 360 Arts Management
Agent: Carol Brophy
Address: The Vine Building,
Middlesex University, Hendon,
London

NW4 4JH

Phone: 07961 025582

E-mail: info@360arts.co.uk

Website: www.360arts.co.uk

Personal Details

Tel: Available Apon Request
Mob: Available Apon Request
E-mail: Available Apon Request
Address: Available Apon Request

Website: www.Madeline-McQueen.com

Playing Age: 26 - 38

Sex: Female

Eye Colour: Blue

Hair length: Long

Hair Colour: Light / Mid Brown and Blonde
Hair Type: Thick / Wavy

Role Type: Caucasian, British

Weight: 83 kg /182 Ibs / 13 st

Head: 22 in /56 cm


mailto:info@360arts.co.uk
mailto:MadelineMcQueen1@gmail.com

Collar/Neck: 14.6 in /37 cm
Cup size: DD

Bust: 46 in /117 cm

Under Bust: 42 in/ 107 cm
Waist: 47 in/119.37 cm
Hips: 46 in /117 cm

Height: 5ft 8in /176 cm
Inside Leg: 31.9in/81 cm

Shoe size: 8 UK
Dress Size: 14 UK

Build: Medium

Body Shape: Hour Glass
Tattoos: Yes

Piercings: Yes - Ears
Voice Character: Mature

Voice Quality: Strong

Studied: Theatre Arts from Rose Bruford College & Screen acting from The Reel Scene

DBS Checked: Yes
Location: Chatham & Bexley, Kent.
Willing to travel

Feature Film

Fractured Island The Mother — Supporting Lead
Babe Camp 3D Sandra — Supporting Lead
Masters and Vices Telephone Customer — Featured
Someone Like You Maria Jones - Featured
Clubbing to Death Clubber - Featured

Short Film

Phil West — Live Steam Theatre

Phil West — Live Stream Theatre

Gregory Mallard

Kaitlyn Boxall — Ginger Paradise Productions

Lee Phillips — 4Ground Media

2024
2023
2023
2019
2006



Cry

Missing

Grit

The Amateur

BLUE

Television

Mrs. Taylor Smith- Lead

Natasha Williams — Co- Lead

News reporter - Featured

Aurt student #1 - Featured

Al Human Hybrid - Featured

Andrew Jones — AJ Films, Foyez Jitu Films

& Ravensbourne University

Yekaterina Chernyayeva — Goldsmiths

University

Lex Wilkinson - Empty Pockets
Productions & Maidstone University

Stephen O'Neill - RAW Productions

Harrison Geraghty - The University of
Westminster

2019

2019

2016

2014
2014

Live news / newspaper - Singer in a school choir. We were chosen to sing in a choir to celebrate the completion

of the O2 (Greenwich Dome). This was shown on the news and put in paper. BBC - On live news and
newspapers - With Blackfen School for Girls — 1999

Online

Social Laughter
Embarrassing Moments —
| wanted the ground to open up!

(Internet show / Podcast)

Kill Day (episodes 6 & 7)
(Series)

Theatre

Breeze Block Park

Hedda Garbler
It's Not My Fault

MacBeth

Herself — Featured

Herself — Featured

Forester Woman #2 &

Freedom Fighter

Joan - Featured

Bertha - Featured
Sally - Lead

Witch #3 — Supporting Lead

Ciara Robinson — Social Laughter

Fiona Thompson

Dixie Cannan & Mazie — PixieMoo Production

Tony James - Rose Studio Theatre

Lucie Harrison - Rose Studio Theatre

Tony James - Rose Theatre

2020
2020

2014

2008

2008
2007

Newman — Blackfen Studio / Blackfen School for Girls 2003



Adverts / Trailers

Jack the Ripper Victoria the 17t century vampire — Peirce Gray — Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors
(Halloween Event) Co-Lead

Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors Infected Nurse & 1700s Nobel Vampire Piers Gray - Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors
(Halloween Event)

What Matters to Me? Police Officer — Featured Graham Harrison — Kent police
(Police Recruitment Campaign)

Bovis Homes Mother — Supporting Lead Hugo Beanland — Firebird Films
(New Homes)

Voice Over

Fridy Night Funkin’ Ana Vanilla - level 4 Boss — Featured Takkun

(Game Mod)

Benefits of exercising during Narrator Ruchira — Live Well 365

Periods

(Health video)

A Quaint English Murder Rebecca Small — Supporting Lead Jamie Marsh — JMarsh ScreenWriter

(Online Audio Drama)

The Haunting of Emily Reid Olivia King — Supporting Lead Jon-Ho Wong — Bournemouth University
(Animation)
The Masses Poem Narrator — Supporting lead Sonia Levesque — The Line London Gallery

(Gallery Show)

Immersive Theatre

Christmas Grotto Jingles the EIf — Supporting lead Mathew Wise — Great Grottos and Hempstead
Valley Shopping Center

Scare Actor Mary the 18" Century Circus Ringmaster ~ Kay Andrews — Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors
Vampire

Scare Actor 1700s Nobel Vampire — Supporting Lead  Kay Andrews — Fort Amhesrt Halloween Horrors

Christmas Grotto Jingles the EIf — Supporting Lead Matthew Wise — Great Grottos & Hempstead Valley

Shopping Center

The Nutcracker Reeses Peanut Buttercup, the Realm of Liberty Billington — Fish Out of Water
(Pantomime and Grotto) Sweats EIf — Supporting Lead
And Carols, the Grotto elf - Supporting Lead

2023

2022

2020

2019

2023

2023

2023

2021

2020

2023

2023

2023

2021

2019



Simulations

Paramedic Training Course

Music Video

Fort Amherst Halloween
Horrors -
House of Fun by Madness

Fort Amherst Halloween
Horrors -

Somebody’s Watching Me by
BeatFreakz

Maya Miko -
Want you to move

An Asthmatic Bomb Casualty

Mary the 18" Century Circus Ringmaster
Vampire

1700s Nobel Vampire — Featured

Marsha - Featured

Dance Experience

Teacher / Chorographer
(Hen party)

Teacher / Choreographer
(Wedding),

Teacher / Choreographer
(Hen party)

Live Stage fair performance
(Town Fair)

Live Stage performance
(Theatre)

Singing
Singer in Choir

Singer in Choir

Salsa & Charleston
(Taught absolute beginner level)

Salsa & Bachata
(Taught absolute beginner — Improver level)

Salsa & Merengue

Richard Harding — Greenwich University

Piers Grey — Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors

Piers Grey — Fort Amherst Halloween
Horrors

Daniel Hatton — Wild Path Media

Kiri All Steps First Dance

Kiri - All Steps First Dance

Kiri - All Steps First Dance

(Taught absolute beginner — Improver level)

Salsa & Rueda
(Improver to advanced levels)

Salsa & Rueda
(Improver to advanced levels)

School choir — Catholic Church

School choir — Gold Care Homes

Modelling Experience

Dave Bradford - Salsa Wild

Dave Bradford - Salsa Wild

St Peter Channel Primary school

St Peter Channel Primary school

2023

2023

2022

2013

2015

2015

2015

2007

2006

1998
1998



What Matters to Me?
2020
(Police Recruitment)

Student Model
2015

Practise Model

Writing

The real haunted Stories of a Girl:

2020
13 short ghostly stories

Don’t Move In

The Priest
(Theatre play)

A Mother’s Love

Anuanna: The Karda Jewel
2016

(Novel)

Directing

Don’t Move In

A Mother’s Love

The Hitchhiker's Project

Police Officer — Featured

Model for an art student

Model for a Photogfrapher

Author  Short Book

Short Film

1st Assistant Writer

Short Film

Author

Short Film

1st Assitant Director

Feature Film

Photography Experience

Graham Harrison — Kent police

Phillip J Price - Bexley College

Ellie Stewart — Ellie Stewart
Photography

Madeline McQueen

Madeline McQueen

Warren B. Curle

Madeline McQueen & Ryan Thompson -
Carnation Ministry production

Madeline McQueen

Madeline McQueen

Madeline McQueen & Ryan Thompson -
Carnation Ministry production

Madeline McQueen

Head Photographer (team of 2), Wedding, Myself — Madeline McQueen Photography - 2014

Head Photographer, Photoshoot with Britain's got talent act "Signature”, Myself — Madeline McQueen — Photography - 2009

Photographer's assistant (team of 15), School photographer, Marc - Starsnappers /WildFire Arts - 2009

Freelance Photographer, Ran my own photography business or all occasions, Madeline McQueen Photography - 2009

2007

2019
2019

2017

2019
2017

2011



Film, Stage & Other crew

Strippers Assistant head of props, John Hart — Erith Playhouse Theatre 2007
(Theatre Play)  assistant costume
designer and lighting, and a walk on

Training & Workshops

Acting Training:
Workshop with Chris Ryman. April 2020.

Friends In Film Workshop: March 2019. Coached by Janet Urban.

Monkey Toes Productions Workshop: April 2019. Coached by Greg Ellis.

The Reel Scene course: February - April 2018. Coached by Steve North & Alex Fideslski.

The Reel Scene Workshop: January 2018. Coached by Steve North & Alex Fideslski.

Rose Bruford Theater Arts College: 2006 - 2008. Taught by David Hunt, Tony James, and Lucy Harrison.

With our final grades, we weren't marked with scores such as A - F but remarked on as a whole class and individually.

Class: Together our class came top, coming first of the other classes. It was very flattering and honored that our tutor's remark was that we
were “the best performance of the year.”

Individually: Individually my teachers said they had nothing negative to say, just a couple of improvements such as I had “continually
improved” throughout the terms; my main goals was that I needed to work on staying loud, not quieten down in a performance and stay in
character if something goes wrong while on stage.

I received high remarks and they said | can only do better with practice and life experience.

Blackfen School for girls: 1999 - 2001

The Helen O'Grady Children's Drama Academy: 2001

Old Bexley School: 1993 - 1996 &

The Boys and Girls Hall: 1992

Stage fighting training:

Fight Training: Stage Combat - On set personal professional stage fighting tutors in boxing and self-defense. January 2024
I played out and helped choreograph a couple of fight scenes in the film: The Great Ruins of Truth: Battle for Creation - 2014

We covered a little stage fighting at Rose Bruford College - 2008

Directing and Writing Training:

We covered some areas in directing an writing in Rose Bruford College - 2006 - 2008. Since then | have written and created my own Film
projects, T.V shows, series and more.

Salsa Dancing Training:

| first started training in Salsa dancing mainly with Salsa Wild and Salsa CD dance schools from 2006. Teachers - Dave Brandford, Sarah
Buckel, Vee & Pete Smith, Rosemary & Peter Tamplin, Rupert & Christina Dianellou, Frank Santos, Natalie Baltao, Rafael Del Busto &
César Pacheco.

Salsa Ladies Styling Course: 4 workshops of ladies salsa styling from February - March 2013. Taught by Venera Smith.

Started teaching and choreographing shows in 2012.

Teachers assistant - 2008 - 2009

Other Dance style Training:




Theatre - Old Bexley School - 1993 - 1996,
Barn Dance - Old Bexley School - 1996

Theatre - St Peter Channel School - 1996 - 1999 &
Wialtz, Ballroom & period - Rose Bruford Theater Arts College - 2007

Photography Training:

I won first place in a photography competition with VistaPrint - 2009.
Photographer's assistant for freelance photographers and WildFire Arts studio - 2007 - 2009.
Started photography professionally in 2008 - 2009.

Photography assistant to other freelance photographers - 2007.

Modelling Experience:

I have also been a model for trainee & freelance photographers - 2007.

Other Skills:
I have been able to cry on cue.

Eirst Aid Training:

Done a years course in First Aid and health and safety in 2004 - 2005 (Blackfen school for girls - Blackfen, Kent). Was renewed on 03 / 05 /
2014 - 2017

(First aid course - Chatham, Kent).

Skills

Dancing:

Intermediate level: Salsa (New York and LA styles with Shines and Styling).
Improver level: Cuban Salsa, Bachata, Merengue & Spanish Rueda.
Beginner + level: Theatre

Beginner level: Zumba

Absolute Beginner level: Walts, Ball room, Tango, Cha Cha, Reggaeton, Period dance & Barn dancing

Sports:

Improver level: Rounders, Tennis, Badminton, Netball & Cycling.

Beginner + level: Trampolinist & Horse ridding (was a student at Mount Mascal horse riding school, Bexley, Kent - 2004).
Beginner level: Dodge ball, VVolley ball & Cricket

Absolute Beginner: Boxing, Archery & Ice skating

Hiking

Instruments:

Beginner level: Piano, Keyboard, Tambourine, Recorder, Sleigh bells, Triangle, Cymbals, Xylophone & Maracas.



Accents:

UK Scouse, Street slang, Posh & Southern London (Native)

Acting Styles:

Improvisation (General), Stanislavski, Meisner techniques, and Method acting.

Other:
General computer skills/knowledge, script and novel writing, directing, choreographer and First Aid skills/knowledge.

ly and friends, animals, reading, hiking, music, collecting, arts and crafts, drawing, painting, roller coasters/theme parks.

Awards & Acheivments

Short Films Quarter Finalist in the Raindance Script Competition for the film | wrote: Scarier Movie - 2023

Finalist in a photography competition with Vistaprint - 2009

Entered my film "The Hitchhiker's Project” in a competition with Virgin Media, making it to the finals - 2009

Hobbies & Interests

My interests/hobbies are acting, dancing, script writing, gaming, sports, spending time / going out with family and friends, animals, reading,
hiking, music & theme parks — rollercoasters.

Languages

British English - Fluent

Native Southern London Accent



	Height: 5ft 8in / 176 cm
	Shoe size: 8 UK

