Madeline McQueen

Agents Details

Agency: 360 Arts Management Agent: Carol Brophy Address: The Vine Building, Middlesex University, Hendon, London NW4 4JH Phone: 07961 025582 E-mail: info@360arts.co.uk Website: www.360arts.co.uk

Personal Details

Tel: Available Apon Request Mob: Available Apon Request E-mail: Available Apon Request Address: Available Apon Request Website: www.Madeline-McQueen.com



Playing Age: 26 - 38 Sex: Female Eye Colour: Blue Hair length: Long Hair Colour: Light / Mid Brown and Blonde Hair Type: Thick / Wavy Role Type: Caucasian, British Weight: 83 kg / 182 lbs / 13 st Head: 22 in / 56 cm

Collar/Neck: 14.6 in / 37 cm Cup size: DD **Bust:** 46 in / 117 cm Under Bust: 42 in / 107 cm Waist: 47 in / 119.37 cm Hips: 46 in / 117 cm Height: 5ft 8in / 176 cm **Inside Leg:** 31.9 in / 81 cm Shoe size: 8 UK Dress Size: 14 UK Build: Medium Body Shape: Hour Glass Tattoos: Yes Piercings: Yes - Ears Voice Character: Mature Voice Quality: Strong

Studied: Theatre Arts from Rose Bruford College & Screen acting from The Reel SceneDBS Checked: YesLocation: Chatham & Bexley, Kent.Willing to travel

Feature Film

Fractured Island	The Mother – Supporting Lead	Phil West – Live Steam Theatre	2024
Babe Camp 3D	Sandra - Supporting Lead	Phil West – Live Stream Theatre	2023
Masters and Vices	Telephone Customer - Featured	Gregory Mallard	2023
Someone Like You	Maria Jones - Featured	Kaitlyn Boxall – Ginger Paradise Productions	2019
Clubbing to Death	Clubber - Featured	Lee Phillips – 4Ground Media	2006

Short Film

Cry	Mrs. Taylor Smith- Lead	Andrew Jones – AJ Films, Foyez Jitu Films & Ravensbourne University	2019
Missing	Natasha Williams – Co- Lead	Yekaterina Chernyayeva – Goldsmiths University	2019
Grit	News reporter - Featured	Lex Wilkinson - Empty Pockets Productions & Maidstone University	2016
The Amateur BLUE	Art student #1 - Featured AI Human Hybrid - Featured	Stephen O'Neill – RAW Productions Harrison Geraghty - The University of Westminster	2014 2014

Television

Live news / newspaper - Singer in a school choir. We were chosen to sing in a choir to celebrate the completion of the O2 (Greenwich Dome). This was shown on the news and put in paper. BBC - On live news and newspapers - With Blackfen School for Girls - 1999

Online

Social Laughter	Herself – Featured	Ciara Robinson - Social Laughter	2020
Embarrassing Moments -	Herself – Featured	Fiona Thompson	2020
I wanted the ground to open up!			
(Internet show / Podcast)			
Kill Day (episodes 6 & 7)	Forester Woman #2 &	Dixie Cannan & Mazie – PixieMoo Production	2014
(Series)	Freedom Fighter		

Theatre

Breeze Block Park	Joan - Featured	Tony James - Rose Studio Theatre	2008
Hedda Garbler	Bertha - Featured	Lucie Harrison - Rose Studio Theatre	2008
It's Not My Fault	Sally - Lead	Tony James - Rose Theatre	2007
MacBeth	Witch #3 – Supporting Lead	Newman – Blackfen Studio / Blackfen School for Girl	s 2003

Adverts / Trailers

Jack the Ripper (Halloween Event)	Victoria the 17 th century vampire – Co-Lead	Peirce Gray – Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors	2023
Fort Amherst Halloween Horror (Halloween Event)	rs Infected Nurse & 1700s Nobel Vampire	Piers Gray - Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors	2022
What Matters to Me? (Police Recruitment Campaign)	Police Officer – Featured	Graham Harrison – Kent police	2020
Bovis Homes (New Homes)	Mother – Supporting Lead	Hugo Beanland – Firebird Films	2019

Voice Over

Fridy Night Funkin' (Game Mod)	Ana Vanilla - level 4 Boss – Featured	Takkun	2023
Benefits of exercising during Periods (Health video)	Narrator	Ruchira – Live Well 365	2023
A Quaint English Murder (Online Audio Drama)	Rebecca Small – Supporting Lead	Jamie Marsh – JMarsh ScreenWriter	2023
The Haunting of Emily Reid (Animation)	Olivia King – Supporting Lead	Jon-Ho Wong – Bournemouth University	2021
The Masses (Gallery Show)	Poem Narrator – Supporting lead	Sonia Levesque – The Line London Gallery	2020

Immersive Theatre

Christmas Grotto	Jingles the Elf – Supporting lead	Mathew Wise – Great Grottos and Hempstead Valley Shopping Center	2023
Scare Actor	Mary the 18 th Century Circus Ringmaster Vampire	Kay Andrews – Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors	2023
Scare Actor	1700s Nobel Vampire – Supporting Lead	Kay Andrews – Fort Amhesrt Halloween Horrors	2023
Christmas Grotto	Jingles the Elf – Supporting Lead	Matthew Wise – Great Grottos & Hempstead Valley Shopping Center	2021
The Nutcracker (Pantomime and Grotto)	Reeses Peanut Buttercup, the Realm of Sweats Elf – Supporting Lead And Carols, the Grotto elf - Supporting Lea	Liberty Billington – Fish Out of Water ad	2019

Simulations

Paramedic Training Course

An Asthmatic Bomb Casualty

Music Video

Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors - House of Fun by Madness	Mary the 18 th Century Circus Ringmaster Vampire	Piers Grey – Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors	2023
Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors - Somebody's Watching Me by BeatFreakz	1700s Nobel Vampire – Featured	Piers Grey – Fort Amherst Halloween Horrors	2022
Maya Miko - Want you to move	Marsha - Featured	Daniel Hatton – Wild Path Media	2013

Dance Experience

Teacher / Chorographer (Hen party)	Salsa & Charleston (Taught absolute beginner level)	Kiri All Steps First Dance	2015
Teacher / Choreographer (Wedding),	Salsa & Bachata (Taught absolute beginner – Improver level	Kiri - All Steps First Dance	2015
Teacher / Choreographer (Hen party)	Salsa & Merengue (Taught absolute beginner – Imp	Kiri - All Steps First Dance prover level)	2015
Live Stage fair performance (Town Fair)	Salsa & Rueda (Improver to advanced levels)	Dave Bradford - Salsa Wild	2007
Live Stage performance (Theatre)	Salsa & Rueda (Improver to advanced levels)	Dave Bradford - Salsa Wild	2006

Singing

Singer in Choir	School choir - Catholic Church	St Peter Channel Primary school	1998
Singer in Choir	School choir – Gold Care Homes	St Peter Channel Primary school	1998

Modelling Experience

What Matters to Me? 2020 (Police Recruitment)	Police Officer – Featured	Graham Harrison – Kent police
Student Model 2015	Model for an art student	Phillip J Price - Bexley College
Practise Model	Model for a Photogfrapher	Ellie Stewart – Ellie Stewart 2007 Photography

Writing

The real haunted Stories of a Girl: 2020 13 short ghostly stories	Author Short Book	Madeline McQueen	
Don't Move In	Short Film	Madeline McQueen	2019
The Priest (Theatre play)	1st Assistant Writer	Warren B. Curle	2019
A Mother's Love	Short Film	Madeline McQueen & Ryan Thompson - Carnation Ministry production	2017
Anuanna: The Karda Jewel 2016	Author	Madeline McQueen	

(Novel)

Directing

Don't Move In	Short Film	Madeline McQueen	2019
A Mother's Love	1 st Assitant Director	Madeline McQueen & Ryan Thompson - Carnation Ministry production	2017
The Hitchhiker's Project	Feature Film	Madeline McQueen	2011

Photography Experience

Head Photographer (team of 2), Wedding, Myself – Madeline McQueen Photography - 2014 Head Photographer, Photoshoot with Britain's got talent act "Signature", Myself – Madeline McQueen – Photography - 2009 Photographer's assistant (team of 15), School photographer, Marc - Starsnappers /WildFire Arts - 2009 Freelance Photographer, Ran my own photography business or all occasions, Madeline McQueen Photography - 2009

Film, Stage & Other crew

Strippers (Theatre Play)

Assistant head of props, assistant costume designer and lighting, and a walk on

Training & Workshops

Acting Training:

Workshop with Chris Ryman. April 2020.

Friends In Film Workshop: March 2019. Coached by Janet Urban.

Monkey Toes Productions Workshop: April 2019. Coached by Greg Ellis.

The Reel Scene course: February - April 2018. Coached by Steve North & Alex Fideslski.

The Reel Scene Workshop: January 2018. Coached by Steve North & Alex Fideslski.

Rose Bruford Theater Arts College: 2006 - 2008. Taught by David Hunt, Tony James, and Lucy Harrison.

With our final grades, we weren't marked with scores such as A - F but remarked on as a whole class and individually.

Class: Together our class came top, coming first of the other classes. It was very flattering and honored that our tutor's remark was that we were "the best performance of the year."

Individually: Individually my teachers said they had nothing negative to say, just a couple of improvements such as I had "continually improved" throughout the terms; my main goals was that I needed to work on staying loud, not quieten down in a performance and stay in character if something goes wrong while on stage.

I received high remarks and they said I can only do better with practice and life experience.

Blackfen School for girls: 1999 - 2001

The Helen O'Grady Children's Drama Academy: 2001

Old Bexley School: 1993 - 1996 &

The Boys and Girls Hall: 1992

Stage fighting training:

Fight Training: Stage Combat - On set personal professional stage fighting tutors in boxing and self-defense. January 2024

I played out and helped choreograph a couple of fight scenes in the film: The Great Ruins of Truth: Battle for Creation - 2014

We covered a little stage fighting at Rose Bruford College - 2008

Directing and Writing Training:

We covered some areas in directing an writing in Rose Bruford College - 2006 - 2008. Since then I have written and created my own Film projects, T.V shows, series and more.

Salsa Dancing Training:

I first started training in Salsa dancing mainly with Salsa Wild and Salsa CD dance schools from 2006. Teachers - Dave Brandford, Sarah Buckel, Vee & Pete Smith, Rosemary & Peter Tamplin, Rupert & Christina Dianellou, Frank Santos, Natalie Baltao, Rafael Del Busto & César Pacheco.

Salsa Ladies Styling Course: 4 workshops of ladies salsa styling from February - March 2013. Taught by Venera Smith.

Started teaching and choreographing shows in 2012.

Teachers assistant - 2008 - 2009

Other Dance style Training:

Theatre - Old Bexley School - 1993 - 1996,

Barn Dance - Old Bexley School - 1996

Theatre - St Peter Channel School - 1996 - 1999 & Waltz, Ballroom & period - Rose Bruford Theater Arts College - 2007

Photography Training:

I won first place in a photography competition with VistaPrint - 2009.

Photographer's assistant for freelance photographers and WildFire Arts studio - 2007 - 2009.

Started photography professionally in 2008 - 2009.

Photography assistant to other freelance photographers - 2007.

Modelling Experience:

I have also been a model for trainee & freelance photographers - 2007.

Other Skills:

I have been able to cry on cue.

First Aid Training:

Done a years course in First Aid and health and safety in 2004 - 2005 (Blackfen school for girls - Blackfen, Kent). Was renewed on 03 / 05 / 2014 - 2017

(First aid course - Chatham, Kent).

Skills

 Dancing:

 Intermediate level: Salsa (New York and LA styles with Shines and Styling).

 Improver level: Cuban Salsa, Bachata, Merengue & Spanish Rueda.

 Beginner + level: Theatre

 Beginner level: Zumba

 Absolute Beginner level: Walts, Ball room, Tango, Cha Cha, Reggaeton, Period dance & Barn dancing

Sports:

Improver level: Rounders, Tennis, Badminton, Netball & Cycling. Beginner + level: Trampolinist & Horse ridding (was a student at Mount Mascal horse riding school, Bexley, Kent - 2004). Beginner level: Dodge ball, Volley ball & Cricket Absolute Beginner: Boxing, Archery & Ice skating Hiking

Instruments:

Beginner level: Piano, Keyboard, Tambourine, Recorder, Sleigh bells, Triangle, Cymbals, Xylophone & Maracas.

Accents:

UK Scouse, Street slang, Posh & Southern London (Native)

Acting Styles:

Improvisation (General), Stanislavski, Meisner techniques, and Method acting.

Other:

General computer skills/knowledge, script and novel writing, directing, choreographer and First Aid skills/knowledge. ly and friends, animals, reading, hiking, music, collecting, arts and crafts, drawing, painting, roller coasters/theme parks.

Awards & Acheivments

Short Films Quarter Finalist in the Raindance Script Competition for the film I wrote: Scarier Movie - 2023

Finalist in a photography competition with Vistaprint - 2009

Entered my film "The Hitchhiker's Project" in a competition with Virgin Media, making it to the finals - 2009

Hobbies & Interests

My interests/hobbies are acting, dancing, script writing, gaming, sports, spending time / going out with family and friends, animals, reading, hiking, music & theme parks - rollercoasters.

Languages

British English - Fluent Native Southern London Accent